03/24/2015

Form PTO-1594 (Rey. 12-11) 60, OMB Collection 0657-00278 (exp. 2015) RECO. 5th Floor



103671644

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the United Place and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: MAFCO WORLDWIDE CORPORATION
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3RD STREET & JEFFERSON AVE
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: CAMDEN
Corporation- State: X Other BANK	State: N.I
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 08104
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 3-16-15	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship_DELAWARE
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name ☑ Other_TRADEMARK RELEASE	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Serial #71056173	84018
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Filing date: 5/4/1911; Drawing type: an illustration drawing which includes Word(s)/ Letter(s)/ Number(s)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eunice I Carpenter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MC: BR-YB58-01-M	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_560.00
Street Address: 6750 Miller Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Brecksville	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 44141	
Phone Number: 252-454-4728	03/24/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000012 71056173
Docket Number: #213082	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: eunice.carpenter@pnc.com	Authorized Use Name
9. Signature: Unitas G. Predger	Office Refund Ref 3-16-15
A Signature	00 03/24/2015 KNGUYEN1 0900183888
Hwith B. Fridgen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet Etta প্রধাননি, বৃত্ধ প্রকৃত্যালনায় ধ্রার্ড বিদ্ধান

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4787/0917 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 71676815 FILING DATE: 11/17/1954

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 612290 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/13/1955

MARK: MAFCO

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 72144621 FILING DATE: 05/15/1962

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 753563 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/30/1963

MARK: SHIP BRAND

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 72144622 FILING DATE: 05/15/1962

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 753608 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/30/1963

MARK: SHIP BRAND

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 72144623 FILING DATE: 05/15/1962

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 753781 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/30/1963

MARK: SHIP BRAND

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 72163953 FILING DATE: 03/05/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 764149 * REGISTRATION DATE: 02/04/1964

MARK: RIGHT DRESS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 72291463 FILING DATE: 02/19/1968

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 864099 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/28/1969

MARK: MAFCO

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 72291465 FILING DATE: 02/19/1968

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/17/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 856843

MARK: MAFCO

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 72462129
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 997652 FILING DATE: 07/05/1973

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/05/1974

MARK: MAFCO-MAGNASWEET

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73368993 FILING DATE: 06/10/1982

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/15/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1278230

MARK: RIGHT DRESS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73619470 FILING DATE: 09/12/1986

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1469567 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/22/1987

MARK: MAG

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75605727 FILING DATE: 12/15/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2331742 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/21/2000

MARK: MAGNASWEET

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0573** 4787/0917 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 77732601

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3721737

MARK: BEAUTY BLANKET

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77745380

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3722297

MARK: MAGNASWEET

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 05/08/2009

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/08/2009

FILING DATE: 05/27/2009

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/08/2009

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0574



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

February 3, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Pinnacle Frames and Accents, Inc., has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademarks set forth on the attached documentation

Sincerely,

Anita B. Pridgen

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

RECORDED: 03/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0575